Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024
Permit No. OUT 24/345

Match Results

U1l1 Girls U1l Boys U13 Girls U13 Boys U15 Girls U15 Boys Overall

Rushcliffe ~ 40.0 Retford 31.0 Mansfield 51.0 Rushcliffe 51.0 Notts 57.0 Notts 70.5 Rushcliffe  257.5
Notts 26.0 Newark 31.0 Rushcliffe ~ 46.0 Notts 41.0 Mansfield 52.0 Rushcliffe 54.5 Notts 219.5
Sutton 18.0 Rushcliffe 20.0 Retford 42.0 Mansfield 36.0 Rushcliffe 46.0 Sutton 39.0 Mansfield  200.0
Worksop 14.0 Worksop 19.0 Newark 26.0 Newark 32.0 Worksop 40.5 Mansfield 37.0 Newark 154.0
Mansfield 14.0 Sutton 12.0 Sutton 21.0 Retford 25.0 Newark 33.0 Newark 20.0 Worksop 120.5
Newark 12.0 Notts 11.0 Worksop 19.0 Worksop 22.0 Sutton 15.5 Worksop 6.0 Sutton 119.5
Retford 9.0 Mansfield 10.0 Notts 14.0 Sutton 14.0 Retford 7.0 Retford 114.0

Season Results

U11 Girls U1l Boys U13 Girls U13 Boys U15 Girls U15 Boys Overall

Rushcliffe 78.0 Newark 70.0 Rushcliffe  100.0 Rushcliffe 97.0 Mansfield 107.0 Rushcliffe  124.0 Rushcliffe  515.0
Mansfield 40.0 Retford 63.0 Mansfield 97.0 Retford 76.0 Notts 94.0 Notts 124.0 Notts 383.5
Notts 5.5 Rushcliffe 50.0 Newark 62.0 Notts 75.0 Worksop 84.5 Newark 61.0 Mansfield 367.0
Worksop 30.5 Worksop 33.0 Retford 60.0 Newark 73.0 Newark 69.0 Sutton 56.0 Newark 363.0
Newark 28.0 Notts 21.0 Worksop 38.0 Worksop 54.0 Rushcliffe 66.0 Mansfield 55.0 Retford 259.0
Retford 27.0 Mansfield 19.0 Notts 34.0 Mansfield 49.0 Sutton 34.5 Worksop 14.0 Worksop  254.0
Sutton 18.0 Sutton 12.0 Sutton 28.0 Sutton 22.0 Retford 21.0 Retford 12.0 Sutton 170.5

Athletes of Match

Girls Track Malaika Grant Lee Notts U11 Girls 80m 12.1 G1
Girls Field Harriet Knowles Rushcliffe  U11 Girls High Jump 1.10 G2
Boys Track Gabriel Oguagwu Notts U15 Boys 200m 23.6 G1

Boys Field Lalith Samarasekera Notts U15 Boys Shot Put 12.66 G1



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Berry Hill - Mansfield

Ref
T1

T2

T3

T4

T5

T6

T7

T8

T9

T10
Ti1
T12
T13
T14
T15
T16
T17
T18
T19
T20
T21
T22
T23
T24
T25
T26
T27
T28
T29
T30
T31
T32
T33
T34
T35
T36

Track starts at 10:00
U13 Girls 70m Hurdles
U13 Boys 75m Hurdles
U15 Girls 75m Hurdles
U15 Boys 80m Hurdles
U11 Girls 80m

U1l Boys 80m

U13 Girls 100m

U13 Boys 100m

U15 Girls 100m

U15 Boys 100m

U9 Girls 50m

U9 Boys 50m

U13 Boys 1500m

U15 Girls 1500m

U15 Boys 1500m

U15 Girls 300m

U1l5 Boys 300m

U1l1 Girls 600m

U1l Boys 600m

U13 Girls 200m

U13 Boys 200m

U15 Girls 200m

U15 Boys 200m

U1l1 Girls 150m

U1l Boys 150m

U13 Girls 1200m

U13 Girls 800m

U13 Boys 800m

U15 Girls 800m

U1l5 Boys 800m

U1l Girls 4 x 100m Relay
U1l Boys 4 x 100m Relay
U13 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
U13 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
U15 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
U15 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

Start Time Ref

10:00 F1
10:00 F2
10:00 F3
10:00 F4
10:00 F5
11:20 F6
11:20 F7
11:20 F8
11:20 F9
11:20 F10
12:40 F11
12:40 F12
12:40 F13
12:40 F14

Sunday 05 May 2024
Permit No. OUT 24/345

U11 Girls High Jump

U11 Boys Chest Push

U13 Girls Shot Put

U13 Boys Long Jump

U15 Girls/U15 Boys Discus
U11 Girls Chest Push

U13 Girls/U15 Girls High Jump
U13 Boys Javelin

U15 Girls/U15 Boys Shot Put
U15 Boys Long Jump

U11 Boys High Jump

U13 Girls Long Jump

U13 Boys Shot Put

U15 Girls/U15 Boys Javelin

Officiating Club
Worksop

Mansfield and Retford
Sutton

Rushcliffe

Newark and Notts
Newark and Notts
Worksop

Rushcliffe

Mansfield and Retford
Sutton

Worksop

Mansfield and Retford
Newark and Notts
Rushcliffe

15 minutes before the scheduled start time athletes should keep a

watch for the officials arriving at an event.

They should then head over to register, mark out run ups and warm up

Some events show two different age categories against the event.

These will be run as a combined event but count as separate events for

point scoring purposes.

The exception is the Long Jump which will jump into two different pits.

Athletes may enter a maximum of 3 events plus a relay.

An athlete can only enter the 800m or 1200m/1500m not both.

An U15 athlete can enter a maximum of 2 out of the 100m/200m/300m.
Maximum spike length is 6mm



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Berry Hill - Mansfield

80m

Mini League Record

11.30 Charlotte McLennagham Notts 2007

Notts Grade 1 12.30

Scoring Athletes
868g Malaika Grant Lee
336g Eleanor Hamilton
76g Hannah Oakton
510g Heidi Dykes
142g Zara Lebeter
616g Madison Ball

Notts
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Sutton
Newark
Retford

17 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

868g Malaika Grant Lee
336g Eleanor Hamilton
828g Deborah Adejoro
76g Hannah Oakton
931g Anya Semak
510g Heidi Dykes
353g Hollie Pearson
286g Maya Ghodke
142g Zara Lebeter
133g Isabella Smith
299g Harriet Knowles
512g Alice Green
616g Madison Ball
684g Katherine Foster
42g Lottie Wright
501g Jemima Kelley
604g Zelda Marshall

Notts
Rushcliffe
Notts
Mansfield
Notts
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Newark
Newark
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Retford
Retford
Mansfield
Sutton
Retford

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

12.1
12.2
12.5
13.5
14.0
14.4

12.1
12.2
12.3
12.5
13.4
13.5
13.5
13.7
14.0
14.1
14.2
14.4
14.4
14.6
14.9
15.2
17.1

N WA 1N

Sunday 05 May 2024
Permit No. OUT 24/345

Ull Girls

G1
G1
G2

G1
G1
G1
G2
G4

600m

Mini League Record
1:50.30 Maisie Mullett Newark June 2021
Notts Grade 1 1:56.80

Scoring Athletes

224g Scarlett Brumfitt Rushcliffe Ullg 2:029 7 G4
828g Deborah Adejoro Notts Ullg 2:04.3 6 G4
407g Aya st Juste Worksop Ullg 2:08.0 5 G4
76g Hannah Oakton Mansfield Ullg 2:15.1 4

684g Katherine Foster Retford Ullg 2:30.1 3

8 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

224g Scarlett Brumfitt Rushcliffe Ullg 2:02.9 G4
828g Deborah Adejoro Notts Ullg 2:04.3 G4
407g Aya st Juste Worksop Ullg 2:08.0 G4
76g Hannah Oakton Mansfield Ullg 2:15.1

286g Maya Ghodke Rushcliffe Ullg 2:23.7

341g Anoushka Pich-Taylor Rushcliffe Ullg 2:27.8

684g Katherine Foster Retford Ullg 2:30.1

616g Madison Ball Retford Ullg 2:31.0



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Berry Hill - Mansfield

150m

Mini League Record

20.90 Charlotte McLennagham Notts 2008

Notts Grade 1 23.18

Scoring Athletes

8689
3369

769
512g
4079
142g

Malaika Grant Lee
Eleanor Hamilton
Hannah Oakton
Alice Green

Aya st Juste

Zara Lebeter

Notts
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop

Newark

14 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

8689
828g
3369

769
931g
224g
299g
353g
512g
510g
407g
341g
142g
133g

Malaika Grant Lee
Deborah Adejoro
Eleanor Hamilton
Hannah Oakton
Anya Semak
Scarlett Brumfitt
Harriet Knowles
Hollie Pearson
Alice Green

Heidi Dykes

Aya st Juste
Anoushka Pich-Taylor
Zara Lebeter

Isabella Smith

Notts
Notts
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Notts
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Newark

Newark

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

22.9
23.5
23.7
26.4
26.6
27.1

22.9
23.1
23.5
23.7
24.9
26.0
26.3
26.3
26.4
26.5
26.6
27.1
27.1
27.3

N WA 1N

Sunday 05 May 2024
Permit No. OUT 24/345

Ull Girls

4 x 100m Relay

Mini League Record

61.90 Notts June 2010

Sharnee/Anna/Florence/Tess

Scoring Teams

G1 Rushcliffe Ullg 69.1
G2
G3
3 Competing Teams (in rank order)
G1 Notts Guest 62.6
G1 868g Malaika Grant Lee Ullg
G2 931g Anya Semak Ullg
G3 834b Trevontae Seamer Ullb
G4 828g Deborah Adejoro Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg 69.1
224g Scarlett Brumfitt Ullg
299g Harriet Knowles Ullg
353g Hollie Pearson Ullg
341g Anoushka Pich-Taylor Ullg
Retford Guest 80.6
604g Zelda Marshall Ullg
684g Katherine Foster Ullg
616b Aaron Fuller U13b
651g Xena Marshall Ul3g



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024
Permit No. OUT 24/345
Ul1l Girls

High Jump Chest Push
Mini League Record Mini League Record
1.22 Chantelle Haywood Newark June 2011 6.98 Serenity Joynt Mansfield July 2017
Notts Grade 1 1.15 Notts Grade 1 6.42
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
299g Harriet Knowles Rushcliffe Ullg 1.10 7 G2 336g Eleanor Hamilton Rushcliffe Ullg 5.52 7 G4
407g Aya st Juste Worksop Ullg 1.05 6 G3 931g Anya Semak Notts Ullg 5.23 6
501g Jemima Kelley Sutton Ullg 1.00 5 G4 510g Heidi Dykes Sutton Ullg 4.75 5
179g Ava Townsend Newark Ullg 0.95 4 616g Madison Ball Retford Ullg 4.55 4
142g Zara Lebeter Newark Ullg 4.51 3
6 Competing Athletes (in rank order) 13 Competing Athletes (in rank order)
299g Harriet Knowles Rushcliffe Ullg 1.10 G2 336g Eleanor Hamilton Rushcliffe Ullg 5.52 G4
353g Hollie Pearson Rushcliffe Ullg 1.10 G2 931g Anya Semak Notts Ullg 5.23
407g Aya st Juste Worksop Ullg 1.05 G3 510g Heidi Dykes Sutton Ullg 4.75
501g Jemima Kelley Sutton Ullg 1.00 G4 616g Madison Ball Retford Ullg 4.55
341g Anoushka Pich-Taylor Rushcliffe Ullg 0.95 142g Zara Lebeter Newark Ullg 4.51
179g Ava Townsend Newark Ullg 0.95 684g Katherine Foster Retford Ullg 4.50
512g Alice Green Sutton Ullg 4.47
286g Maya Ghodke Rushcliffe Ullg 4.28
224g Scarlett Brumfitt Rushcliffe Ullg 4.02
501g Jemima Kelley Sutton Ullg 4.02
179g Ava Townsend Newark Ullg 3.74
133g Isabella Smith Newark Ullg 3.54

604g Zelda Marshall Retford Ullg 2.73



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024

Permit No. OUT 24/345
Ul1l Boys

80m 600m

Mini League Record Mini League Record

11.20 Louis Hallam Rushcliffe June 2017 1:48.20 Jack Harmer Notts July 2009

Notts Grade 1 11.70 Notts Grade 1 1:55.40

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
276b Freddie Hetherington Rushcliffe Ulilb 12.1 7 G3 694b Marcus Read Retford Ullb 1:55.7 7 G2
694b Marcus Read Retford Ulilb 12.2 6 G4 276b Freddie Hetherington Rushcliffe Ullb 1:58.6 6 G2
102b Sam Raine Newark Ullb 12.7 5 G4 440b George North Worksop Ullb 1:59.1 5 G3
834b Trevontae Seamer Notts Ullb 12.8 4 193b Joshua White Newark Ullb 2:01.2 4 G3
426b Roman Marks Worksop Ullb 13.1 3 834b Trevontae Seamer Notts Ullb 2:08.2 3 G4

8b Mylo Ward Mansfield Ul1lb 13.5 2 519b Rory Bland Sutton Ullb 2:11.3 2

515b Lachlann Summers Sutton Ulilb 136 1 8b Mylo Ward Mansfield Ullb 2:14.2 1

15 Competing Athletes (in rank order) 11 Competing Athletes (in rank order)
276b Freddie Hetherington Rushcliffe Ulilb 12.1 G3 694b Marcus Read Retford Ulilb 1:55.7 G2
694b Marcus Read Retford Ullb 12.2 G4 276b Freddie Hetherington Rushcliffe Ulilb 1:58.6 G2
657b Tyler Foley Retford Ulilb 12.5 G4 440b George North Worksop Ullb 1:59.1 G3
102b Sam Raine Newark Ul1lb 12.7 G4 193b Joshua White Newark Ul1lb 2:01.2 G3
834b Trevontae Seamer Notts Ullb 12.8 145b Oscar Madeley Newark Ullb 2:06.3 G4
426b Roman Marks Worksop Ulilb 13.1 834b Trevontae Seamer Notts Ullb 2:08.2 G4
193b Joshua White Newark Ullb 13.4 826b Luke Winstanley Notts Ullb 2:09.6

8b Mylo Ward Mansfield Ulilb 13.5 115b Edward Lindsay Newark Ullb 2:10.9

515b Lachlann Summers Sutton Ulilb 13.6 519b Rory Bland Sutton Ullb 2:11.3
699b Sebastian Housley Retford Ullb 13.9 8b Mylo Ward Mansfield Ullb 2:14.2
117b Albert Hughes Newark U1lilb 14.0 516b Grainger Mander Sutton Ullb 2:17.8
54b Austin Wright Mansfield Ullb 14.2
518b Cohen Baillie Sutton Ullb 14.3
658b Oliver Nichols Retford Ul1lb 14.5

131b Colby Thomas Newark Ulilb 15.0



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Berry Hill - Mansfield

150m

Mini League Record

21.00 Louis Hallam Rushcliffe May 2017
Notts Grade 1 22.18

Scoring Athletes

276b Freddie Hetherington

657b
102b
440b
519b

8b
826b

Tyler Foley

Sam Raine
George North
Rory Bland

Mylo Ward

Luke Winstanley

Rushcliffe
Retford
Newark
Worksop
Sutton
Mansfield
Notts

16 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

276b Freddie Hetherington

657b
102b
440b
426b
519b
8b
515b
699b
826b
115b
117b
516b
658b
54b
131b

Tyler Foley

Sam Raine
George North
Roman Marks
Rory Bland

Mylo Ward
Lachlann Summers
Sebastian Housley
Luke Winstanley
Edward Lindsay
Albert Hughes
Grainger Mander
Oliver Nichols
Austin Wright
Colby Thomas

Rushcliffe
Retford
Newark
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton
Mansfield
Sutton
Retford
Notts
Newark
Newark
Sutton
Retford
Mansfield

Newark

Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ullb
Ullb

Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ullb
Ullb
Ullb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb
Ullb
Ul1lb
Ul1lb

22.8
23.6
23.7
24.5
25.6
25.7
27.0

22.8
23.6
23.7
24.5
25.0
25.6
25.7
25.7
26.6
27.0
27.1
27.4
27.9
28.0
28.3
29.2

= N W A U1 N

Sunday 05 May 2024
Permit No. OUT 24/345

Ull Boys

4 x 100m Relay

Mini League Record
61.40 Notts June 2012
Daniel/Cole/Mykah/Alfie

Scoring Teams
G3 Newark Ulilb 68.5 7
G4
G4

1 Competing Teams (in rank order)

G3 Newark Ullb 68.5
G4 145b Oscar Madeley Ulilb
G4 115b Edward Lindsay Ullb

117b Albert Hughes Ullb

102b Sam Raine Ullb



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024

Permit No. OUT 24/345
Ull Boys

Chest Push High Jump

Mini League Record Mini League Record

6.93 Harry Baxter Rushcliffe July 2015 1.33 Louis Hallam Rushcliffe May 2017

Notts Grade 1 6.56 AAA Grade 1 1.26

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
657b Tyler Foley Retford Ulilb 5.31 7 G4 426b Roman Marks Worksop Ullb 1.10 7 G4
515b Lachlann Summers Sutton Ul1lb 4.86 6 102b Sam Raine Newark Ullb 1.10 6 G4
54b Austin Wright Mansfield Ullb 4.76 5 699b Sebastian Housley Retford Ullb 0.95 5
193b Joshua White Newark Ullb 4.54 4
834b Trevontae Seamer Notts Ullb 4.46 3

8 Competing Athletes (in rank order) 6 Competing Athletes (in rank order)
657b Tyler Foley Retford Ulilb 5.31 G4 404b Freddie Marks Worksop U1l7b 1.73
515b Lachlann Summers Sutton Ullb 4.86 426b Roman Marks Worksop Ullb 1.10 G4
54b Austin Wright Mansfield Ullb 4.76 102b Sam Raine Newark Ullb 1.10 G4
516b Grainger Mander Sutton Ul1lb 4.60 115b Edward Lindsay Newark Ullb 1.05 G4
193b Joshua White Newark Ullb 4.54 440b George North Worksop Ullb 1.05 G4
834b Trevontae Seamer Notts Ulilb 4.46 699b Sebastian Housley Retford Ullb 0.95
131b Colby Thomas Newark Ulilb 4.43

117b Albert Hughes Newark Ulilb 4.23



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024

Permit No. OUT 24/345
U13 Girls

70m Hurdles 100m

Mini League Record Mini League Record

11.80 Anna Davis Notts 2007 13.00 Charlotte McLennagham Notts May 2010
11.80 Isabelle Brroks Notts 2007 AAA Grade 1 13.50

AAA Grade 1 12.00

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
35g Maisey Gill Mansfield U1l3g 129 7 G4 318g Natasha Milburn Rushcliffe U1l3g 14.0 7 G3
535g Sophia Gibson Sutton U1l3g 14.7 6 13g Edee Gascoyne Mansfield U1l3g 14.2 6 G4
302g Nancy Knowles Rushcliffe U1l3g 14.8 5 892g Annabel McGough Notts U1l3g 145 5 G4
197g Isabelle Thorpe Newark Ul3g 15.7 4 605g Phoebe Ball Retford Ul3g 14.8 4
468g Holly Bulmer Worksop Ul3g 17.8 3 180g Olivia Germany Newark U13g 15.2 3
534g Skye Summers Sutton U13g 16.4 2
466g Eliza De Villiers Worksop U13g 16.5 1
11 Competing Athletes (in rank order) 27 Competing Athletes (in rank order)
35g Maisey Gill Mansfield Ul3g 12.9 G4 318g Natasha Milburn Rushcliffe Ul3g 14.0 G3
535g Sophia Gibson Sutton Ul3g 14.7 13g Edee Gascoyne Mansfield U13g 14.2 G4
302g Nancy Knowles Rushcliffe Ul3g 14.8 82g Lauren Jackson Mansfield Ul3g 14.3 G4
320g Siena Birkin Rushcliffe Ul3g 14.9 900g Orla Byrne Notts Ul5g 14.3
197g Isabelle Thorpe Newark U1l3g 15.7 892g Annabel McGough Notts U13g 14.5 G4
264g Bonnie Bradley Rushcliffe U1l3g 16.0 605g Phoebe Ball Retford U13g 14.8
322g Imogen Bewick Rushcliffe U13g 16.4 302g Nancy Knowles Rushcliffe U13g 15.1
83g Mia Fox Mansfield U13g 17.0 180g Olivia Germany Newark U13g 15.2
79g Ayla Fox Mansfield Ul3g 17.2 805g Elizabeth Abdy Notts Ul3g 15.3
468g Holly Bulmer Worksop U1l3g 17.8 85g Poppy Parkin Mansfield U1l3g 15.3
457g Heidi Marks Worksop Ul3g 18.6 249g Darcy Vane Rushcliffe Ul3g 15.7
104g Mia Tucker Newark Ul3g 15.8
84g Annabel Burman Mansfield U13g 15.8
264g Bonnie Bradley Rushcliffe U13g 16.0
534g Skye Summers Sutton U13g 16.4
466g Eliza De Villiers Worksop U13g 16.5
322g Imogen Bewick Rushcliffe U13g 16.7
103g Evangeline Chrispin Newark Ul3g 16.9
157g Florence Monaghan Newark Ul3g 16.9
697g Eliza Lord Retford Ul3g 17.1
79g Ayla Fox Mansfield U13g 17.1
631g Madeleine Mattock Retford U13g 17.2
95g Millie-Mae Palmer Mansfield U13g 17.8
83g Mia Fox Mansfield U13g 17.9
173g Sophie Owen Newark U13g 18.3
619g Savannah Marshall Retford U13g 18.8

651g Xena Marshall Retford U1l3g 19.2



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Berry Hill - Mansfield

200m

Mini League Record

26.40 Charlotte McLennagham Notts May 2010

AAA Grade 1 28.30

Scoring Athletes
13g Edee Gascoyne Mansfield U1l3g

318g Natasha Milburn Rushcliffe U1l3g

805g Elizabeth Abdy Notts U1l3g
682g Holly Hayes Retford U1l3g
535g Sophia Gibson Sutton U13g
104g Mia Tucker Newark Ul3g
466g Eliza De Villiers Worksop U13g

20 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

13g Edee Gascoyne Mansfield U13g
318g Natasha Milburn Rushcliffe U1l3g
17g Olivia Wright Mansfield Ul3g

82g Lauren Jackson Mansfield U13g

805g Elizabeth Abdy Notts Ul3g
682g Holly Hayes Retford Ul3g
535g Sophia Gibson Sutton U1l3g

85g Poppy Parkin Mansfield U13g

104g Mia Tucker Newark U1l3g
180g Olivia Germany Newark U1l3g
249g Darcy Vane Rushcliffe Ul3g
84g Annabel Burman Mansfield Ul3g

88g Lauren Pate Mansfield Ul3g

466g Eliza De Villiers Worksop Ul3g
534g Skye Summers Sutton U1l3g
546g Sophia Niemcow Sutton U1l3g
103g Evangeline Chrispin Newark U1l3g
157g Florence Monaghan Newark U1l3g
173g Sophie Owen Newark Ul3g
619g Savannah Marshall Retford Ul3g

28.8
28.8
30.7
31.8
32.1
32.5
34.9

28.8
28.8
29.8
30.5
30.7
31.8
32.1
32.1
32.5
32.6
329
33.5
33.9
34.9
35.5
35.7
36.1
37.0
39.1
40.3

= N W A U1 N

U13 Girls

1200m

Mini League Record

Sunday 05 May 2024
Permit No. OUT 24/345

3:54.00 Isabelle Davey Notts June 2023

AAA Grade 1 3:57.50

Scoring Athletes

G3 88g Lauren Pate
G3 631g Madeleine Mattock
G4 468g Holly Bulmer

3 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

G3 88g Lauren Pate

G3 631g Madeleine Mattock
G4 468g Holly Bulmer

G4

G4

Mansfield U13g 4:40.0 7
Retford U1l3g 4:55.8 6
Worksop U1l3g 5:01.0 5
Mansfield U1l3g 4:40.0
Retford U1l3g 4:55.8
Worksop U1l3g 5:01.0



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024

Permit No. OUT 24/345
U13 Girls

800m 4 x 100m Relay
Mini League Record Mini League Record
2:25.70 Beth Hamilton Mansfield July 2018 55.10 Notts June 2014
AAA Grade 1 2:27.50 Holly/Amy/Millie/Lily-May
Scoring Athletes Scoring Teams
17g Olivia Wright Mansfield U1l3g 2:30.3 7 G2 Mansfield Ul3g 58.1 7
320g Siena Birkin Rushcliffe U1l3g 2:52.1 6 Rushcliffe Ul3g 58.9 6
197g Isabelle Thorpe Newark Ul3g 3:05.1 5 Retford Ul3g 66.0 5
682g Holly Hayes Retford U1l3g 3:09.5 4 Newark Ul3g 69.7 4
546g Sophia Niemcow Sutton Ul3g 3:14.5 3
4579 Heidi Marks Worksop U13g  3:23.1 2
7 Competing Athletes (in rank order) 5 Competing Teams (in rank order)
17g Olivia Wright Mansfield U1l3g 2:30.3 G2 Mansfield Ul3g 58.1
35g Maisey Gill Mansfield Ul3g 2:42.7 35g Maisey Gill Ul3g
320g Siena Birkin Rushcliffe Ul3g 2:52.1 82g Lauren Jackson Ul3g
197g Isabelle Thorpe Newark Ul3g 3:05.1 85g Poppy Parkin Ul3g
682g Holly Hayes Retford Ul3g 3:09.5 13g Edee Gascoyne Ul3g
546g Sophia Niemcow Sutton U1l3g 3:14.5 Rushcliffe Ul3g 58.9
457g Heidi Marks Worksop U1l3g 3:23.1 318g Natasha Milburn Ul3g
264g Bonnie Bradley Ul3g
322g Imogen Bewick Ul3g
302g Nancy Knowles Ul3g
Mansfield U13g 65.6
88g Lauren Pate Ul3g
79g Ayla Fox Ul3g
83g Mia Fox Ul3g
84g Annabel Burman Ul3g
Retford Ul3g 66.0
619g Savannah Marshall Ul3g
697g Eliza Lord Ul3g
682g Holly Hayes Ul3g
605g Phoebe Ball Ul3g
Newark Ul3g 69.7
173g Sophie Owen Ul3g
103g Evangeline Chrispin Ul3g
157g Florence Monaghan Ul3g

197g Isabelle Thorpe Ul3g



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024

Permit No. OUT 24/345
U13 Girls

Shot Put High Jump

Mini League Record Mini League Record

10.91 Serenity Joynt Mansfield June 2019 1.46 Natasha Need Notts June 2019

AAA Grade 1 8.40 AAA Grade 1 1.41

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

651g Xena Marshall Retford U1l3g 5.85 7 605g Phoebe Ball Retford U1l3g 1.20 7
535g Sophia Gibson Sutton U1l3g 4.68 6 264g Bonnie Bradley Rushcliffe U1l3g 1.15 6
468g Holly Bulmer Worksop U1l3g 4.28 5 180g Olivia Germany Newark U1l3g 1.15 5
95g Millie-Mae Palmer Mansfield Ul3g 4.22 4

320g Siena Birkin Rushcliffe U13g 3.96 3

7 Competing Athletes (in rank order) 5 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

651g Xena Marshall Retford U1l3g 5.85 605g Phoebe Ball Retford U1l3g 1.20
697g Eliza Lord Retford Ul3g 5.28 264g Bonnie Bradley Rushcliffe Ul3g 1.15
535g Sophia Gibson Sutton Ul3g 4.68 180g Olivia Germany Newark U13g 1.15
468g Holly Bulmer Worksop Ul3g 4.28 697g Eliza Lord Retford Ul3g 1.15
95g Millie-Mae Palmer Mansfield Ul3g 4.22 157g Florence Monaghan Newark U1l3g 1.10
546g Sophia Niemcow Sutton U1l3g 4.18

320g Siena Birkin Rushcliffe U13g 3.96



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Berry Hill - Mansfield

Long Jump

Mini League Record
4.69 Tania Smith Mansfield June 2016
AAA Grade 1 4.50

Scoring Athletes

318g

13g
605¢g
892¢g
103g
4669
534g

Natasha Milburn
Edee Gascoyne
Phoebe Ball
Annabel McGough
Evangeline Chrispin
Eliza De Villiers

Skye Summers

Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Retford
Notts
Newark
Worksop
Sutton

25 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

318g
13g
93¢
605g
302g
85g
892g
805g
103g
1049
4669
84g
682g
534g
197g
322g
799
83g
651g
95g
88g
173g
4579
631g
619g

Natasha Milburn
Edee Gascoyne
Amelia Arbon
Phoebe Ball
Nancy Knowles
Poppy Parkin
Annabel McGough
Elizabeth Abdy
Evangeline Chrispin
Mia Tucker

Eliza De Villiers
Annabel Burman
Holly Hayes

Skye Summers
Isabelle Thorpe
Imogen Bewick
Ayla Fox

Mia Fox

Xena Marshall
Millie-Mae Palmer
Lauren Pate
Sophie Owen
Heidi Marks
Madeleine Mattock

Savannah Marshall

Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Mansfield
Retford
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Notts
Notts
Newark
Newark
Worksop
Mansfield
Retford
Sutton
Newark
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Mansfield
Retford
Mansfield
Mansfield
Newark
Worksop
Retford
Retford

U1l3g
U1l3g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
Ul7g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U1l3g
U13g
U1l3g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U1l3g
U1l3g
U1l3g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

4.12
4.07
3.95
3.41
3.39
3.31
3.07

4.12
4.07
4.03
3.95
3.86
3.65
3.41
3.40
3.39
3.31
3.31
3.19
3.17
3.07
3.03
3.02
2.94
2.88
2.75
2.64
2.59
2.58
2.51
2.49
2.27

= N W A U1 N

U13 Girls

Ga
Ga
G4

G4
G4

G4

Sunday 05 May 2024
Permit No. OUT 24/345



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024

Permit No. OUT 24/345
Ul3 Boys

75m Hurdles 100m
Mini League Record Mini League Record
12.50 Ben Rendell Notts July 2013 12.10 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts June 2018
AAA Grade 1 12.90 AAA Grade 1 12.90
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
811b Xavier Jarosiewicz Notts U13b 14.3 7 G4 253b Fergal Giltinan Rushcliffe U13b 13.7 7 G4
671b Finn Kemp Retford U13b 153 6 99b Evan Williams Mansfield U13b 14.0 6
146b Jason Unaigwe Newark U13b 15.7 5 811b Xavier Jarosiewicz Notts U13b 145 5
290b Jake Whiteside Rushcliffe U13b 18.3 4 671b Finn Kemp Retford U13b 14.7 4
135b Theo Lebeter Newark U13b 149 3
412b Isaac Bereseford Worksop U13b 15.1 2
549b Jacob Butler Sutton U13b 158 1
7 Competing Athletes (in rank order) 23 Competing Athletes (in rank order)
811b Xavier Jarosiewicz Notts U13b 14.3 G4 253b Fergal Giltinan Rushcliffe U13b 13.7 G4
671b Finn Kemp Retford U13b 15.3 99b Evan Williams Mansfield U13b 14.0
146b Jason Unaigwe Newark U13b 15.7 4b Mihnea Radu Mansfield U13b 14.3
882b Jacob Goode Notts U13b 15.9 811b Xavier Jarosiewicz Notts U13b 14.5
107b Jax Thomas Newark U13b 16.6 314b Samuel Russell Rushcliffe U13b 14.6
290b Jake Whiteside Rushcliffe U13b 18.3 671b Finn Kemp Retford U13b 14.7
817b Ethan Daykin Notts U13b 19.1 882b Jacob Goode Notts U13b 14.8
135b Theo Lebeter Newark U13b 14.9
44b Teddy Dwan Mansfield U13b 15.0
412b Isaac Bereseford Worksop U13b 15.1
146b Jason Unaigwe Newark U13b 15.2
152b Owen Treharne Newark U13b 15.3
357b Zach Ward Rushcliffe U13b 15.6
20b Chris Nixon Mansfield U13b 15.7
808b Alexander Anumudu Notts U13b 15.7
549b Jacob Butler Sutton U13b 15.8
301b Henry Pugh Rushcliffe U13b 15.9
233b Nathan Twiner Rushcliffe U13b 16.1
186b Heath Thomas Newark U13b 16.4
683b Harry Kettlewell Retford U13b 17.2
127b Theo Ludlam Newark U13b 17.3
72b Mohith Kasani Mansfield U13b 17.5

7b Harry Pywell Mansfield U13b 19.4



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024

Permit No. OUT 24/345
Ul3 Boys

1500m 200m
Mini League Record Mini League Record
4:47.50 Jake Greenhaigh Notts June 2018 25.00 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts June 2018
AAA Grade 1 4:49.50 AAA Grade 1 26.70
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
4b Mihnea Radu Mansfield U13b 5:16.9 7 253b Fergal Giltinan Rushcliffe U13b 27.4 7 G3
359b Toby Paget Rushcliffe U13b 5:26.9 6 99b Evan Williams Mansfield U13b 28.5 6 G4
550b Arlo Freeman Sutton U13b 5:29.3 5 811b Xavier Jarosiewicz Notts U13b 294 5
817b Ethan Daykin Notts U13b 5:31.3 4 135b Theo Lebeter Newark U13b 31.1 4
6 Competing Athletes (in rank order) 13 Competing Athletes (in rank order)
4b Mihnea Radu Mansfield U13b 5:16.9 253b Fergal Giltinan Rushcliffe U13b 27.4 G3
32b Oliwier Macutkiewicz Mansfield U13b 5:24.2 99b Evan Williams Mansfield U13b 28.5 G4
359b Toby Paget Rushcliffe U13b 5:26.9 811b Xavier Jarosiewicz Notts U13b 29.4
550b Arlo Freeman Sutton U13b 5:29.3 314b Samuel Russell Rushcliffe U13b 30.4
817b Ethan Daykin Notts U13b 5:31.3 882b Jacob Goode Notts U13b 30.8
549b Jacob Butler Sutton U13b 5:38.3 135b Theo Lebeter Newark U13b 31.1
359b Toby Paget Rushcliffe U13b 31.3
808b Alexander Anumudu Notts U13b 31.4
44b Teddy Dwan Mansfield U13b 31.8
233b Nathan Twiner Rushcliffe U13b 33.1
20b Chris Nixon Mansfield U13b 33.2
817b Ethan Daykin Notts U13b 35.3

7b Harry Pywell Mansfield U13b 43.4



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024

Permit No. OUT 24/345
Ul3 Boys

800m 4 x 100m Relay
Mini League Record Mini League Record
2:13.93 Adam Paget Rushcliffe Sept 2024 56.10 Notts June 2023
AAA Grade 1 2:21.50 Xavier Jarosiewicz/Bailey Haynes/Harry Sinski/Josiah Shervin
Scoring Athletes Scoring Teams
412b Isaac Bereseford Worksop U13b 2:36.5 7 Mansfield U13b 58.4 7
152b Owen Treharne Newark U13b 2:37.9 6 Rushcliffe U13b 59.4 6
357b Zach Ward Rushcliffe U13b 2:50.1 5 Notts U13b 62.9 5
72b Mohith Kasani Mansfield U13b 3:13.4 4 Newark U13b 66.5 4
7 Competing Athletes (in rank order) 4 Competing Teams (in rank order)
412b Isaac Bereseford Worksop U13b 2:36.5 Mansfield Ul3b 58.4
152b Owen Treharne Newark U13b 2:37.9 44b Teddy Dwan Ul3b
357b Zach Ward Rushcliffe U13b 2:50.1 4b Mihnea Radu U13b
458b Henry Marks Worksop U13b 2:56.0 20b Chris Nixon U13b
127b Theo Ludlam Newark U13b 3:03.5 99b Evan Williams U13b
72b Mohith Kasani Mansfield U13b 3:13.4 Rushcliffe U13b 59.4
7b Harry Pywell Mansfield U13b 3:46.4 314b Samuel Russell U13b
253b Fergal Giltinan U13b
233b Nathan Twiner U13b
301b Henry Pugh Ul3b
Notts U13b 62.9
893b Alexander McGough U13b
817b Ethan Daykin U13b
882b Jacob Goode U13b
811b Xavier Jarosiewicz U13b
Newark U13b 66.5
186b Heath Thomas U13b
135b Theo Lebeter U13b
127b Theo Ludlam U13b

107b Jax Thomas U13b



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024

Permit No. OUT 24/345
Ul3 Boys

Long Jump Javelin

Mini League Record Mini League Record

4.79 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts June 2018 35.91 Mathew Young Mansfield June 2019

AAA Grade 1 4.75 AAA Grade 1 31.25

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
314b Samuel Russell Rushcliffe U13b 4.22 7 G4 818b Cameron Fraser Notts U13b 14.48 7
671b Finn Kemp Retford U13b 4.13 6 458b Henry Marks Worksop U13b 14.36 6

4b Mihnea Radu Mansfield U13b 4.08 5 107b Jax Thomas Newark U13b 12.53 5

412b Isaac Bereseford Worksop U13b 3.99 4 607b William Blagburn Retford U13b 12.45 4
152b Owen Treharne Newark U13b 3.78 3 546b Finn Greenhalgh Sutton U13b 11.91 3
808b Alexander Anumudu Notts U13b 3.63 2 301b Henry Pugh Rushcliffe U13b 11.77 2
549b Jacob Butler Sutton U13b 3.45 1

19 Competing Athletes (in rank order) 11 Competing Athletes (in rank order)
314b Samuel Russell Rushcliffe U13b 4.22 G4 818b Cameron Fraser Notts U13b 14.48
671b Finn Kemp Retford U13b 4.13 458b Henry Marks Worksop U13b 14.36

4b Mihnea Radu Mansfield U13b 4.08 893b Alexander McGough Notts U13b 13.33

412b Isaac Bereseford Worksop U13b 3.99 107b Jax Thomas Newark U13b 12.53
359b Toby Paget Rushcliffe U13b 3.80 607b William Blagburn Retford U13b 12.45
152b Owen Treharne Newark U13b 3.78 546b Finn Greenhalgh Sutton U13b 11.91
808b Alexander Anumudu Notts U13b 3.63 301b Henry Pugh Rushcliffe U13b 11.77
146b Jason Unaigwe Newark U13b 3.55 681b Jason Morgan Retford U13b 11.58
683b Harry Kettlewell Retford U13b 3.46 290b Jake Whiteside Rushcliffe U13b 11.20
549b Jacob Butler Sutton U13b 3.45 357b Zach Ward Rushcliffe U13b 10.76
290b Jake Whiteside Rushcliffe U13b 3.40 683b Harry Kettlewell Retford U13b 9.80
233b Nathan Twiner Rushcliffe U13b 3.37
135b Theo Lebeter Newark U13b 3.29
186b Heath Thomas Newark U13b 3.11
893b Alexander McGough Notts U13b 2.93
20b Chris Nixon Mansfield U13b 2.89
127b Theo Ludlam Newark U13b 2.67
681b Jason Morgan Retford U13b 2.59

546b Finn Greenhalgh Sutton U13b 2.07



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Berry Hill - Mansfield

Shot Put

Mini League Record
10.82 Oskar Woods Worksop May 2022
AAA Grade 1 9.50

Scoring Athletes

301b
893b
607b
546b
458b
186b

72b

Henry Pugh
Alexander McGough
William Blagburn
Finn Greenhalgh
Henry Marks

Heath Thomas
Mohith Kasani

Rushcliffe
Notts
Retford
Sutton
Worksop
Newark

Mansfield

9 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

301b
893b
607b
546b
681b
818b
458b
186b

72b

Henry Pugh
Alexander McGough
William Blagburn
Finn Greenhalgh
Jason Morgan
Cameron Fraser
Henry Marks

Heath Thomas
Mohith Kasani

Rushcliffe
Notts
Retford
Sutton
Retford
Notts
Worksop
Newark

Mansfield

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b
U13b

6.32
5.16
5.05
4.53
4.10
3.59
2.13

6.32
5.16
5.05
4.53
4.50
4.42
4.10
3.59
2.13

= N W A U1 N

Ul3 Boys

Sunday 05 May 2024
Permit No. OUT 24/345



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Sunday 05 May 2024
Permit No. OUT 24/345

Berry Hill - Mansfield

U15 Girls

75m Hurdles

Mini League Record
11.60 Rebecca Johns Sutton May 2016
AAA Grade 1 11.80

Scoring Athletes

100m

Mini League Record
12.20 Charlotte McLennagham Notts May 2012
AAA Grade 1 12.70

Scoring Athletes

67g Sophie Peet Mansfield U15g 13.1 7 G4 945g Chyna-Rae Smart Notts U15g 13.0 7 G3
857g Freya Lacey Notts U1l5g 143 6 160g Molly Caucutt Newark U15g 13.2 6 G4
379g Eleanor Bewick Rushcliffe Ul5g 15.2 5 274g Olivia Reilly Rushcliffe Ul5g 13.7 5
3g Scarlett Jane Mansfield U1l5g 13.8 4
648g Amelia Read Retford Ul5g 14.2 3
456g Summer Johnson Worksop Ul5g 149 1.5
573g Grace Howe Sutton U15g 149 1.5
3 Competing Athletes (in rank order) 26 Competing Athletes (in rank order)
67g Sophie Peet Mansfield U1l5g 13.1 G4 945g Chyna-Rae Smart Notts U1l5g 13.0 G3
857g Freya Lacey Notts U1l5¢g 14.3 160g Molly Caucutt Newark U15¢g 13.2 G4
379g Eleanor Bewick Rushcliffe U1l5g 15.2 845g Shylah Barratt Notts U15g 13.4 G4
274g Olivia Reilly Rushcliffe Ul5g 13.7
881g Tanaya Elliott-Cole Notts Ul5g 13.7
3g Scarlett Jane Mansfield U15g 13.8
648g Amelia Read Retford U15g 14.2
29g Lauren Barnes Mansfield U15g 14.2
807g Sarah-Jane Anumudu Notts U15g 14.3
379g Eleanor Bewick Rushcliffe U15g 14.4
801g Fatoumata Sonko Notts U15g 14.4
9469 Gracie Baker Notts Ul5g 14.7
456g Summer Johnson Worksop U1l5g 14.9
573g Grace Howe Sutton U15g 14.9
860g Caitlyn O'Grady Notts U15g 15.1
929g Madeleine Yalekhue Notts U15g 15.3
284g Evie Dickens Rushcliffe U15g 15.5
282g Keira Morley Rushcliffe U15g 15.8
90g Olivia Fox Mansfield U15g 15.8
562g Rosa Butler Sutton Ul5g 16.0
310g Alice Feakes Rushcliffe U15g 16.0
499g Emilia Jonczyk Worksop Ul5g 16.1
572g Olivia Niemcow Sutton U15g 16.1
190g Ava Fitzpatrick Newark U15g 16.1
87g Lydia Adgie Mansfield U15g 16.2

254g Amelie Crosby Rushcliffe U15g 16.4



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024
Permit No. OUT 24/345
U1l5 Girls

1500m 300m
Mini League Record Mini League Record
4:49.10 Anna Smith Newark April 2016 42.50 Betty Rennocks Notts May 2023
AAA Grade 1 4:49.00 AAA Grade 1 42.30
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
43g Maisy Slack Mansfield U15g 5:03.6 7 G4 3g Scarlett Jane Mansfield U15g 44.7 7 G4
422g Miley Townrow Worksop U1l5g 5:12.6 6 G4 849g Faith Kimani Notts U1l5g 45.7 6 G4
258g Lyla Morrow Rushcliffe Ul5g 5:24.3 5 109g Niamh Ford Newark Ul5g 47.3 5
562g Rosa Butler Sutton Ul5g 7:20.9 4 284g Evie Dickens Rushcliffe Ul5g 50.1 4
478g Ceryn Greaves Worksop Ul5g 50.9 3
572g Olivia Niemcow Sutton U15g 54.6 2
6 Competing Athletes (in rank order) 10 Competing Athletes (in rank order)
43g Maisy Slack Mansfield U1l5g 5:03.6 G4 3g Scarlett Jane Mansfield U15g 44.7 G4
422g Miley Townrow Worksop Ul5g 5:12.6 G4 25g Florence Kenney Mansfield Ul5g 44.8 G4
45g Emily Pares Mansfield U1l5¢g 5:13.4 G4 849g Faith Kimani Notts U15g 45.7 G4
258g Lyla Morrow Rushcliffe Ul5g 5:24.3 109g Niamh Ford Newark Ul5g 47.3
282g Keira Morley Rushcliffe Ul5g 5:25.5 18g Freya Martin Mansfield U1l5g 47.5
562g Rosa Butler Sutton U15g 7:20.9 284g Evie Dickens Rushcliffe U15g 50.1
478g Ceryn Greaves Worksop U15g 50.9
26g Martha Walker Mansfield U15g 50.9
190g Ava Fitzpatrick Newark U15g 51.6

572g Olivia Niemcow Sutton U1l5g 54.6



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024
Permit No. OUT 24/345
U1l5 Girls

200m 800m
Mini League Record Mini League Record
24.80 Charlotte McLennagham Notts May 2012 2:20.80 Georgia Milton Mansfield 2006
AAA Grade 1 26.30 AAA Grade 1 2:19.30
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
945g Chyna-Rae Smart Notts U15g 26.5 7 G2 391g Sofia Chesterfield Rushcliffe U15g 2:24.1 7 G3
160g Molly Caucutt Newark Ul5g 28.0 6 G4 25g Florence Kenney Mansfield Ul5g 2:28.1 6 G4
274g Olivia Reilly Rushcliffe U1l5¢g 28,5 5 814g Isabelle Davey Notts U1l5g 2:28.5 5 G4
610g Isabella Nichols Retford U1l5g 29.1 4 109g Niamh Ford Newark U1l5g 2:41.2 4
18g Freya Martin Mansfield Ul5g 299 3 572g Olivia Niemcow Sutton Ul5g 2:59.4 3
456g Summer Johnson Worksop Ul5g 31.0 2
573g Grace Howe Sutton U15g 31.8 1
22 Competing Athletes (in rank order) 9 Competing Athletes (in rank order)
945g Chyna-Rae Smart Notts U1l5g 26.5 G2 391g Sofia Chesterfield Rushcliffe U1l5g 2:24.1 G3
845g Shylah Barratt Notts Ul5g 27.2 G3 25g Florence Kenney Mansfield Ul5g 2:28.1 G4
160g Molly Caucutt Newark U15g 28.0 G4 814g Isabelle Davey Notts U1l5g 2:28.5 G4
881g Tanaya Elliott-Cole Notts Ul5g 28.2 20g Charley Whysall Mansfield U1l5g 2:34.8
274g Olivia Reilly Rushcliffe Ul5g 28.5 109g Niamh Ford Newark Ul5g 2:41.2
849g Faith Kimani Notts U15g 29.0 26g Martha Walker Mansfield U15g 2:57.0
832g Edos Ihunde Notts U15g 29.0 572g Olivia Niemcow Sutton U15g 2:59.4
610g Isabella Nichols Retford U15g 29.1 125g Olivia Lindsay Newark U15g 3:09.1
946g Gracie Baker Notts U15g 29.3 860g Caitlyn O'Grady Notts U15g 3:13.9
801g Fatoumata Sonko Notts U1l5g 29.4
18g Freya Martin Mansfield U1l5¢g 29.9
379g Eleanor Bewick Rushcliffe U15g 30.0
67g Sophie Peet Mansfield U15g 30.5
258g Lyla Morrow Rushcliffe Ul5g 30.8
456g Summer Johnson Worksop U15g 31.0
648g Amelia Read Retford U15g 31.1
478g Ceryn Greaves Worksop U15g 31.5
573g Grace Howe Sutton U1l5g 31.8
929g Madeleine Yalekhue Notts U1l5¢g 32.0
860g Caitlyn O'Grady Notts U1l5g 32.4
282g Keira Morley Rushcliffe Ul5g 32.5

254g Amelie Crosby Rushcliffe Ul5g 33.4



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024
Permit No. OUT 24/345
U1l5 Girls

4 x 100m Relay Discus
Mini League Record Mini League Record
52.20 Notts Unknown 25.93 Tesni Ward Worksop 2006
Unknown AAA Grade 1 28.45
Scoring Teams Scoring Athletes
Notts U1l5g 52.8 7 814g Isabelle Davey Notts U15g 14.72 7
Mansfield Ul5g 55.7 6 284g Evie Dickens Rushcliffe U15g 1342 6
Rushcliffe U1l5g 57.7 5 422g Miley Townrow Worksop U1l5g 11.56 5
Worksop Ul5g 60.4 4 562g Rosa Butler Sutton Ul5g 10.55 4
6 Competing Teams (in rank order) 5 Competing Athletes (in rank order)
Notts Ul5g 52.8 814g Isabelle Davey Notts U1l5g 14.72
881g Tanaya Elliott-Cole Ul5g 284g Evie Dickens Rushcliffe U15g 13.42
845g Shylah Barratt Ul5g 422g Miley Townrow Worksop Ul5g 11.56
801g Fatoumata Sonko U15g 310g Alice Feakes Rushcliffe U15g 11.02
945g Chyna-Rae Smart Ul5g 562g Rosa Butler Sutton U1l5g 10.55
Mansfield U1l5g 55.7
18g Freya Martin Ul5g
67g Sophie Peet U1l5g
3g Scarlett Jane Ul5g
29g Lauren Barnes Ul5g
Notts Ul5g 56.4
832g Edos Ihunde U15g
929g Madeleine Yalekhue U15g
807g Sarah-Jane Anumudu Ul5g
946g Gracie Baker Ul5g
Rushcliffe U1l5g 57.7
274g Olivia Reilly U1l5g
391g Sofia Chesterfield Ul5g
379g Eleanor Bewick Ul5g
282g Keira Morley Ul5g
Worksop Ul5g 60.4
478g Ceryn Greaves Ul5g
456g Summer Johnson Ul5g
499g Emilia Jonczyk U15g
422g Miley Townrow U1l5g
Newark Guest 60.4
125g Olivia Lindsay Ul5g
190g Ava Fitzpatrick Ul5g
168b Ben Ludlam U13b

160g Molly Caucutt Ul5g



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024
Permit No. OUT 24/345
U1l5 Girls

High Jump Shot Put
Mini League Record Mini League Record
1.58 Kitty Laurence Worksop Sept 2024 11.11 Serenity Joynt Mansfield June 2021
AAA Grade 1 1.58 AAA Grade 1 10.15
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
456g Summer Johnson Worksop U15g 1.40 7 67g Sophie Peet Mansfield U15g 8.08 7 G4
160g Molly Caucutt Newark U1l5g 1.35 6 478g Ceryn Greaves Worksop U1l5g 6.70 6
807g Sarah-Jane Anumudu Notts U15g 6.39 5
274g Olivia Reilly Rushcliffe Ul5g 5.10 4
109g Niamh Ford Newark Ul5g 4.61 3
4 Competing Athletes (in rank order) 9 Competing Athletes (in rank order)
456g Summer Johnson Worksop U1l5g 1.40 67g Sophie Peet Mansfield U1l5g 8.08 G4
160g Molly Caucutt Newark Ul5g 1.35 478g Ceryn Greaves Worksop Ul5g 6.70
93g Amelia Arbon Mansfield Ul7g 1.30 807g Sarah-Jane Anumudu Notts U15g 6.39
125g Olivia Lindsay Newark Ul5g 1.25 18g Freya Martin Mansfield U15g 6.10
499g Emilia Jonczyk Worksop U1l5g 5.67
274g Olivia Reilly Rushcliffe U1l5g 5.10
109g Niamh Ford Newark U15g 4.61
24g Olivia Shaw Mansfield U15g No Mark

125g Olivia Lindsay Newark U15g No Mark



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Berry Hill - Mansfield

Javelin

Mini League Record
37.16 Scarlette Slater-Rowley Retford June 2023
AAA Grade 1 32.25

Scoring Athletes

814g
422g
45g

Isabelle Davey
Miley Townrow

Emily Pares

Notts
Worksop
Mansfield

6 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

814g
881g
4229
857g
499g

45¢g

Isabelle Davey
Tanaya Elliott-Cole
Miley Townrow
Freya Lacey

Emilia Jonczyk

Emily Pares

Notts
Notts
Worksop
Notts
Worksop
Mansfield

U15g
U15g
U15g

Ui5g
Uisg
Uisg
Ui5g
Ui5g
U15g

17.85 7
12.47 6
8.13 5

17.85
16.57
12.47
11.37
10.93

8.13

U15 Girls

Sunday 05 May 2024
Permit No. OUT 24/345



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024

Permit No. OUT 24/345
U1l5 Boys

80m Hurdles 100m
Mini League Record Mini League Record
11.80 Perry Offler Notts September 2008 11.40 Paul Senior Notts June 2019
AAA Grade 1 11.90 AAA Grade 1 11.70
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
865b William Reddish Notts U15b 16.1 7 950b Abraham Adebayo Notts U15b 124 6.5 G4
569b Bentley Cox Sutton U15b 16.8 6 313b Thomas Smith Rushcliffe U15b 124 6.5 G4
575b Fletcher Harpham Sutton U15b 13.1 5
5b Rhys Aplin Mansfield U15b 13.2 4
168b Ben Ludlam Newark U15b 15.5 3
3 Competing Athletes (in rank order) 15 Competing Athletes (in rank order)
865b William Reddish Notts U15b 16.1 950b Abraham Adebayo Notts U15b 12.4 G4
569b Bentley Cox Sutton U15b 16.8 313b Thomas Smith Rushcliffe U15b 12.4 G4
568b Thomas Bland Sutton U15b 19.1 289b Ben Ellis Rushcliffe U15b 12.5 G4
350b Mathew Pearce Rushcliffe U15b 12.7
126b Cameron Shivas Newark U17b 12.8
575b Fletcher Harpham Sutton U15b 13.1
5b Rhys Aplin Mansfield U15b 13.2
47b Freddie Heath Mansfield U15b 13.4
14b Rowan Tomsett Mansfield U15b 13.5
374b Charlie Smith Rushcliffe U15b 14.0
9b Jack Dawson Mansfield U15b 14.1
827b Bailey Haynes Notts U15b 14.2
10b Harry Monk Mansfield U15b 14.6
168b Ben Ludlam Newark U15b 15.5

846b Arran Murray Notts U15b 16.2



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024

Permit No. OUT 24/345
U1l5 Boys

1500m 300m
Mini League Record Mini League Record
4:25.10 Sam Collins Notts July 2023 37.60 Ryan Gorman Notts June 2012
AAA Grade 1 4:21.50 AAA Grade 1 38.70
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
36b Jack Pares Mansfield U15b 4:39.2 7 G4 950b Abraham Adebayo Notts U15b 39.3 7 G2
865b William Reddish Notts U15b 4:42.2 6 G4 575b Fletcher Harpham Sutton U15b 41.1 6 G4
271b Lewis Carr Rushcliffe U15b 5:01.7 5 364b George Mousley Rushcliffe U15b 43.2 5
568b Thomas Bland Sutton U15b 5:31.2 4 497b Harry Cole Worksop U15b 55.9 4
8 Competing Athletes (in rank order) 11 Competing Athletes (in rank order)
36b Jack Pares Mansfield U15b 4:39.2 G4 950b Abraham Adebayo Notts U15b 39.3 G2
865b William Reddish Notts U15b 4:42.2 G4 575b Fletcher Harpham Sutton U15b 41.1 G4
866b Joshua Groves Notts U15b 4:56.3 134b Eric Unaigwe Newark U1l7b 41.7
21b Edward Macintyre Mansfield U15b 4:59.3 824b Harry Sinski Notts U15b 42.3
271b Lewis Carr Rushcliffe U15b 5:01.7 364b George Mousley Rushcliffe U15b 43.2
386b Austin Filer Rushcliffe U15b 5:20.6 201b Fraser McAllister Rushcliffe U15b 43.8
568b Thomas Bland Sutton U15b 5:31.2 271b Lewis Carr Rushcliffe U15b 48.2
825b Finn Mclaughlin Notts U15b 6:28.6 570b Thomas Walsh Sutton U15b 50.4
568b Thomas Bland Sutton U15b 51.1
567b Cole Pruszak Sutton U15b 54.3

497b Harry Cole Worksop U15b 55.9



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024

Permit No. OUT 24/345
U1l5 Boys

200m 800m
Mini League Record Mini League Record
23.30 Paul Senior Notts June 2019 2:5.10 Robert Needham Notts September 2008
AAA Grade 1 23.80 AAA Grade 1 2:06.00
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
822b Gabriel Oguagwu Notts U15b 23.6 7 G1 201b Fraser McAllister Rushcliffe U15b 2:15.0 7 G4
313b Thomas Smith Rushcliffe U15b 25.1 6 G4 3b Daniel Adams Mansfield U15b 2:154 6 G4
14b Rowan Tomsett Mansfield U15b 26.8 5 824b Harry Sinski Notts U15b 2:189 5
569b Bentley Cox Sutton U15b 31.4 4 569b Bentley Cox Sutton U15b 2:48.7 4
123b Reuben Shivas Newark U15b 32.1 3
497b Harry Cole Worksop U15b 35.5 2
14 Competing Athletes (in rank order) 7 Competing Athletes (in rank order)
822b Gabriel Oguagwu Notts U15b 23.6 G1 201b Fraser McAllister Rushcliffe U15b 2:15.0 G4
313b Thomas Smith Rushcliffe U15b 25.1 G4 3b Daniel Adams Mansfield U15b 2:15.4 G4
350b Mathew Pearce Rushcliffe U15b 25.6 G4 334b Tarun Balamurugan Rushcliffe U15b 2:16.3 G4
334b Tarun Balamurugan Rushcliffe U15b 26.3 824b Harry Sinski Notts U15b 2:18.9
14b Rowan Tomsett Mansfield U15b 26.8 364b George Mousley Rushcliffe U15b 2:21.9
5b Rhys Aplin Mansfield U15b 27.0 899b Harry Tonks Notts U15b 2:36.2
9b Jack Dawson Mansfield U15b 27.9 569b Bentley Cox Sutton U15b 2:48.7
827b Bailey Haynes Notts U15b 28.3
10b Harry Monk Mansfield U15b 29.1
569b Bentley Cox Sutton U15b 31.4
123b Reuben Shivas Newark U15b 32.1
570b Thomas Walsh Sutton U15b 32.4
846b Arran Murray Notts U15b 34.8

497b Harry Cole Worksop U15b 35.5



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Sunday 05 May 2024
Permit No. OUT 24/345

Berry Hill - Mansfield

4 x 100m Relay

Mini League Record
47.30 Notts June 2019
Bruce/Didier/Yaw/Paul

Scoring Teams

Rushcliffe U15b 50.3 7
Mansfield uU15b 52.8 6
Notts U15b 53.9 5

3 Competing Teams (in rank order)

Rushcliffe U15b 50.3
350b Mathew Pearce U15b
313b Thomas Smith U15b
374b Charlie Smith U15b
364b George Mousley U15b
Mansfield U15b 52.8
9b Jack Dawson U15b
14b Rowan Tomsett U15b
5b Rhys Aplin U15b
47b Freddie Heath U15b
Notts U15b 53.9
865b William Reddish U15b
827b Bailey Haynes U15b
824b Harry Sinski U15b

950b Abraham Adebayo U15b

U1l5 Boys

Discus

Mini League Record
37.64 Chris Clarke Mansfield July 2009
AAA Grade 1 36.10

Scoring Athletes

831b Lalith Samarasekera Notts U15b
123b Reuben Shivas Newark U15b

3 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

831b Lalith Samarasekera Notts U15b
950b Abraham Adebayo Notts U15b
123b Reuben Shivas Newark U15b

35.92 7 G2
15.80 6

35.92 G2
17.15
15.80



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024

Permit No. OUT 24/345
U1l5 Boys

Shot Put Long Jump
Mini League Record Mini League Record
13.48 Chris Clarke Mansfield June 2008 5.72 Brendon Foster Notts June 2016
AAA Grade 1 12.40 AAA Grade 1 5.75
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
831b Lalith Samarasekera Notts U15b 12.66 7 G1 350b Mathew Pearce Rushcliffe U15b 5.25 7 G4
334b Tarun Balamurugan Rushcliffe U15b 6.62 6 827b Bailey Haynes Notts U15b 4.86 6
567b Cole Pruszak Sutton U15b 4.11 5 575b Fletcher Harpham Sutton U15b 4.61 5
168b Ben Ludlam Newark U15b 3.83 4
14b Rowan Tomsett Mansfield U15b 3.75 3
5 Competing Athletes (in rank order) 14 Competing Athletes (in rank order)
831b Lalith Samarasekera Notts U15b 12.66 G1 350b Mathew Pearce Rushcliffe U15b 5.25 G4
334b Tarun Balamurugan Rushcliffe U15b 6.62 126b Cameron Shivas Newark U1l7b 4.86
374b Charlie Smith Rushcliffe U15b 6.29 827b Bailey Haynes Notts U15b 4.86
567b Cole Pruszak Sutton U15b 4.11 134b Eric Unaigwe Newark U17b 4.67
497b Harry Cole Worksop U15b  No Mark 575b Fletcher Harpham Sutton U15b 4.61
364b George Mousley Rushcliffe U15b 4.56
313b Thomas Smith Rushcliffe U15b 4.51
168b Ben Ludlam Newark U15b 3.83
14b Rowan Tomsett Mansfield U15b 3.75
570b Thomas Walsh Sutton U15b 3.73
386b Austin Filer Rushcliffe U15b 3.71
123b Reuben Shivas Newark U15b 3.65
73b Xander Arbon Mansfield U15b 3.57

567b Cole Pruszak Sutton U15b 3.40



Notts Mini-League Track and Field
Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024

Permit No. OUT 24/345
U1l5 Boys

Javelin

Mini League Record
43.27 Mathew Young Mansfield July 2021
AAA Grade 1 43.00

Scoring Athletes

831b Lalith Samarasekera Notts U15b 35.58 7 G4
5b Rhys Aplin Mansfield U15b 25.77 6
374b Charlie Smith Rushcliffe U15b 1792 5
168b Ben Ludlam Newark U15b 14.40 4
8 Competing Athletes (in rank order)
831b Lalith Samarasekera Notts U15b 35.58 G4
5b Rhys Aplin Mansfield U15b 25.77
865b William Reddish Notts U15b 25.56
73b Xander Arbon Mansfield U15b 23.47
36b Jack Pares Mansfield U15b 19.52
374b Charlie Smith Rushcliffe U15b 17.92
168b Ben Ludlam Newark U15b 14.40

825b Finn Mclaughlin Notts U15b 11.19



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Berry Hill - Mansfield

50m

Mini League Record
No Record
AAA Grade 1 0.00

10 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

952g
5269
889g
527¢g
525g
112g
6969
528g
5299
622g

Quinn Sprengel-Potter
Matilda Kelley
Tamaira Goode
Evelyn Greenhalgh
Matha Bland

Eleanor Raine

Matilda Lord

Eilidh Summers

Rona Summers

Skylana Foley

Notts
Sutton
Notts
Sutton
Sutton
Newark
Retford
Sutton
Sutton
Retford

U09g
U09g
U09g
U09g
U09g
U09g
U09g
U09g
U09g
U09g

9.3
9.6
9.8
9.9
10.3
10.3
10.6
11.3
13.1
42.3

U09 Girls

Sunday 05 May 2024
Permit No. OUT 24/345



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Berry Hill - Mansfield

50m

Mini League Record
No Record
AAA Grade 1 0.00

8 Competing Athletes (in rank order)

614b
838b
182b
425b
110b
210b
630b
695b

Fraser Ball

Ezekiel Wong
Brandon Unaigwe
Unknown Unknown
Adam White
Reuben Ward
Jayden Morgan

Joshua Ball

Retford
Notts
Newark
Worksop
Newark
Rushcliffe
Retford
Retford

U09%b
U09%b
UoSb
Uo9b
U09b
u09b
U09%b
U09%b

8.8
9.1
9.2
9.4
9.7
10.0
12.3
15.0

U09 Boys

Sunday 05 May 2024
Permit No. OUT 24/345



Notts Mini-League Track and Field

Berry Hill - Mansfield Sunday 05 May 2024
Permit No. OUT 24/345

Thanks to the following who are all vital to make the event run smoothly

Welfare Officer Ange Roe Notts
Track Referee Gareth Bagguley Newark
Field Referee Les Chambers Mansfield
Starter Sue Robertson
Steve Roe Notts
John Hallatt Rushcliffe
Mac Blackman Rushcliffe
Starter's Assistant Aiden Wootton Rushcliffe
Sue Chillingworth Rushcliffe
Chief Timekeeper Joyce Stevens Sutton
Timekeeper Jeremy Reichelt Newark
Joanne Burman Newark
Track Judge Hannah Oakton
Rob Fox
Stephen Davies Mansfield
Kate Else Newark
John Knight Sutton
Field Judge John Cotton
John Lake Mansfield
Donna Aplin Mansfield
Michael Young Mansfield
Stu Thomas Newark
Andy Watts Newark
Donna Taylor Newark
Marjolein Templeton Retford
Nigel Beresford Retford
Simon Dewsbury Retford
Kennie-Marie Miller Rushcliffe
Colin Wootton Rushcliffe
Chris Collier Rushcliffe
Nick Reade Rushcliffe
Fraser Pearce Rushcliffe
Funmi Reilly Rushcliffe
Becky Smith Rushcliffe
Dave Paget Rushcliffe
Martin Russell Rushcliffe
Juliet Whiteside Rushcliffe
Andrew Pearson Rushcliffe
Tom Bewick Rushcliffe
Sue Allcock Sutton
Andy Mitchell Sutton
Jordan Mitchell Sutton
Hannah Kelley Sutton
Freddie Marks Worksop
Richard Harrop Worksop
Michelle Marks Worksop
Team Manager Claire Tomsett Mansfield
Ally Shivas Newark
Sam Rymer Notts
Bobbie Taylor Retford
Colin Wootton Rushcliffe
Martin Findlay Rushcliffe
Tom Coverley Rushcliffe
Julie Mitchell Sutton
Michele Harrop Worksop
Results Colin Wootton Rushcliffe

Mini League Coordintor John Cotton



